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Ada Street Belmont NSW 2280 | Phone: 02 4945 0022 | Fax: 02 4947 7696 

Email: racing@lmyc.com.au | Website: www.lmyc.com.au 

Sep-25 

Wednesday September 3  1400 RCV Scratch start   
Sponsor: EMPIRE MARINA 
(START OF WEDNESDAY SUMMER SERIES 1 (16 races) 
Saturday September 6 
OPEN DAY & SAIL PAST                 1200 
BUYABOAT BAY SERIES Race 1    1320  start 
Divisions -Bay Course      Annual P/S No. 1 
(START OF ANNUAL POINTSCORE SERIES (24) &  
SPRING POINTSCORE SERIES (12) 
Weekly Sponsor: BUYABOAT 

Wednesday September 10  1400 Club HCAP start    
Sponsor: EMPIRE MARINA 

Saturday September 13            1320   start 
BELLA GROUP SERVICES PULBAH SERIES           Race 1 
Divisions – Pulbah course Annual P/S No. 2 
Weekly Sponsor:  BELLA GROUP SERVICES 

Wednesday September 17   1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Saturday September 20               1320  start 
CRUSOE’S ON THE LAKE  PURSUIT SERIES  Race 1 
Divisions - Bay Course         Annual P/S No 3 
Weekly Sponsor: CRUSOE’S ON THE LAKE 

Wednesday September 24   1400 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Saturday September 27               1320  start 
WHITWORTHS MARINE & JR MARINE SERVICES. 
48th R.K. ROBERTSON TROPHY SERIES   Race 1 
RKR Course    Annual P/S No. 4 
Separate Instructions 
Weekly Sponsor: JR MARINE SERVICES 

Oct-25 

Wednesday October 1    1400 RCV SCRATCH start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Saturday October 4 
Long weekend 
No Divisional racing 

Wednesday October 8     1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Thursday October 9 – Sunday October 12 
2025 HUNTINGFIELD CUP FOR JUBILEE CLASS  
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Friday October 10                   1730 start  
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 
(START OF FRIDAY TWILIGHTS) 

Saturday October 11             1320 start 
GERRY WUBBELS AUTO and RAY WHITE TORONTO & LAKE 
MACQUARIE 
COMBINED WINDWARD LEEWARD  Races 1 & 2 
Separate Instructions 
Annual P/S No. 5, 6.  
Weekly Sponsor GERRY WUBBELS AUTO 

Wednesday October 15     1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday October 17                   1730 start  
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 
Saturday October 18            1320 start 
BUYABOAT BAY SERIES Race 2          
Divisions - Bay Course      Annual P/S No 7 
Weekly Sponsor: BUYABOAT 
Wednesday October 22     1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday October 24                     1730 start 
SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS LADY SKIPPERS Race 1 
and SWEEPSTAKE   
Sponsor:   SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS 

Saturday October 25              1320 start 
WHITWORTHS MARINE & JR MARINE SERVICES 
48th R.K. ROBERTSON TROPHY SERIES   Race 2  
Separate Instructions 
RKR Course    Annual P/S No 8 
Weekly Sponsor:  JR MARINE SERVICES 

Wednesday October 29    1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday October 31                    1730 start  
Sponsor: STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

http://www.lmyc.com.au/
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Nov-25 

Saturday November 1               1320 start 
CRUSOE’S ON THE LAKE PURSUIT SERIES Race 2 
Divisions - Bay course      Annual P/S No. 9 
Weekly Sponsor: STICKY DIGITAL 

Wednesday November 5  1400 RCV SCRATCH start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday November 7        1800 start 
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday November 8  

SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS  Combined Offshore  

Series – Race 1 
NCYC to Port Stephens Yacht Race (Separate Sailing 
Instructions with NCYC) 
YOGA AT THE CLUB LMYC SPRINT SERIES  
SERIES Day 1    1320 RCV Start 
Races 1, 2, 3.        
Sponsor: YOGA AT THE CLUB   
Sunday November 9  

SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS Combined Offshore  

Series – Race 2  
Port Stephens to NCYC Yacht Race (Separate Sailing 
Instructions with NCYC) 

Sponsor:   SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS 

Sunday November 9 – Thursday November 13 
KING OF THE LAKE REGATTA  
(Inc Multihull NSW Championships 2025) 

Wednesday November 12        1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday November 14                  1800 start 

SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS LADY SKIPPERS Race 2 

and SWEEPSTAKE      

Sponsor:  SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS 

Saturday 15 November            1320 start 
BELLA GROUP SERVICES PULBAH SERIES Race 2 
Annual P/S No 10 
Weekly Sponsor:  BELLA GROUP SERVICES 

Monday 17 November – Tuesday 18 November 
EMERGENCY SERVICES REGATTA 2025 

Wednesday November 19       1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday November 21         1800 start  
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday November 22  
RESERVED 

Wednesday November 26     1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday November 28       1800 start 
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday November 29       1320 start 
WHITWORTHS MARINE & JR MARINE SERVICES 
48th R.K. ROBERTSON TROPHY SERIES   Race 3 
Separate Instructions 
Divisions RKR Course    Annual P/S No. 11 
Weekly Sponsor:   JR MARINE SERVICES 

Dec- 25 

Wednesday December 3       1400 RCV Scratch Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday December 5                 1800 start 

Sponsor: STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday December 6           1320 start 
CRUSOE’S ON THE LAKE PURSUIT SERIES Race 3 
Divisions - Bay course      Annual P/S No. 12 
Weekly Sponsor: ADAM’S FAMILY MEATS 
(LAST RACE OF SPRING POINTSCORE ALL DIVISIONS) 

Wednesday December 10    1400 Club HCAP start  
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday December 12             1800 start 

Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday December 13      1320 start 
GERRY WUBBELS AUTO and RAY WHITE TORONTO & LAKE 
MACQUARIE   
COMBINED WINDWARD LEEWARD  Races 3 & 4 
Separate Instructions 
Divisions - Wind/Leeward   Annual P/S No. 13, 14. 
Weekly Sponsor: GERRY WUBBELS AUTO 
(FIRST RACE OF SUMMER POINTSCORE ALL DIVISIONS (12) 

Wednesday December 17     1400 Club HCAP  
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA  
(END OF WEDNESDAY SUMMER SERIES 1) 

Friday December 19             1800 start 

SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS LADY SKIPPERS Race 3 

and SWEEPSTAKE        

Sponsor:   SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS 

Saturday December 20          
No racing 

Wednesday December 24 (Christmas Eve) 
No Racing      

Friday December 26 (Boxing Day) 
No Racing 

Saturday December 27 
No Racing 

Wednesday December 31     
No Racing – New Years Eve 
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Jan-26 

Friday January 2   
No racing 

Saturday January 3 
No Divisional racing 

Wednesday January 7       1400 RCV scratch start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
(START OF WEDNESDAY SUMMER SERIES 2 (17)  

Friday January 9                         1800 Start 
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday January 10 
No Divisional racing 

Wednesday January 14    1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday January 16                         1800 Start 
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday January 17             1320 start 
CRUSOE’S ON THE LAKE PURSUIT SERIES Race 4 
Divisions - Bay course          Annual P/S No. 15 
Weekly Sponsor: CUTCHER & NEALE 

Sunday January 18            1300 start 
BECKELS VINEYARD & SHAMROCK JOINERY LMYC SheSails 
REGATTA Separate Instructions 
Sponsors: BECKELS VINEYARD & SHAMROCK JOINERY 

Wednesday January 21    1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday January 23                       1800 start 

SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS LADY SKIPPERS Race 4  

and SWEEPSTAKE 

Sponsor:   SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS 

Saturday January 24                 1320 start 
BUYABOAT Bay Series Race 3 
Divisions – Bay course       Annual P/S No 16 
Weekly Sponsor: BUYABOAT 

Monday January 26 LAKEFEST 
WASC - Australia Day Regatta  
(Separate Sailing Instructions with WASC) 

Wednesday January 28     1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday January 30  LAKEFEST      1745 Start 
LMYC OPEN Twilight 
Separate Instructions 
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday January 31      LAKEFEST         1320 start 
WHITWORTHS MARINE & JR MARINE SERVICES. 
48th R.K. ROBERTSON TROPHY SERIES    Race 4 
Separate Instructions 
Divisions –RKR Course     Annual P/S No. 17 
LMYC Lakefest Regatta Race 1 
Weekly Sponsor:   JR MARINE SERVICES 

Feb-26 

Sunday February 1                 1300 start 
WASC SheSails REGATTA    
Wednesday February 4       1400 RCV scratch start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday January 6                         1800 Start 
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday February 7     LAKEFEST 
RMYC - Heaven Can Wait Regatta 

Wednesday February 11     1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Thursday February 12 
INSTITUTE CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS RACE DAY Separate 
Sailing Instructions 
Friday February 13        LAKEFEST  1745 start 
WASC - OPEN TWILIGHT 
(Separate Sailing Instructions with WASC) 

Saturday February 14      
GERRY WUBBELS AUTO and RAY WHITE TORONTO & LAKE 
MACQUARIE 
COMBINED WINDWARD LEEWARD Races 5 & 6 
Separate Instructions  
LMYC Lakefest Regatta Races 2 & 3 
Annual P/S 18, 19. 

Weekly Sponsor: GERRY WUBBELS AUTO 

Wednesday February 18     1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday February 20                1800 start 
SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS LADY SKIPPERS Race 5 
and SWEEPSTAKE    
Sponsor:  SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS 

Friday February 20 – Sunday February 22  

ADAMS 10 NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Saturday February 21                 1320 start  

BELLA GROUP SERVICES PULBAH SERIES Race 3 

Divisions – Pulbah course   Annual P/s No. 20 
Weekly Sponsor:  BELLA GROUP SERVICES 

Wednesday February 25   1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Friday February 27           1800 start 
Sponsor: STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 
Saturday February 28              1320 start 
WHITWORTHS MARINE & JR MARINE SERVICES 
48th R.K. ROBERTSON TROPHY SERIES   Race 5 
Separate Instructions 
Divisions   RKR Course   Annual P/S No. 21 
Weekly Sponsor:   JR MARINE SERVICES 
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Mar-26 

Sunday March 1  
RMYC SheSAILS REGATTA  

Wednesday March 4            1400 RCV SCRATCH start  
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Friday March 6                        1730 start 
SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS LADY SKIPPERS FINAL RACE 6 and 
SWEEPSTAKE  
Sponsor:   SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS 
Saturday March 7  
SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS Combined Offshore Series – Race 3 
NCYC Friendship Cup (Separate Sailing Inst. with NCYC) 
Sponsor: SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS 
YOGA AT THE YACHT CLUB LMYC SPRINT SERIES 
SERIES Day 2         1320 RCV Start 
Races 4, 5, 6.        
Sponsor:   YOGA AT THE YACHT CLUB 

Sunday March 8  
SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS Combined Offshore Series – Race 4 
Bird Island Yacht Race @ NCYC (finish at Moon Is.) 
Sponsor:  SEASPRAY FABRICATIONS 

Wednesday March 11         1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday March 13                   1730 start    

Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday March 14             1320 start 

BELLA GROUP SERVICES PULBAH SERIES Race 4 
Divisions – Pulbah course   Annual P/s No. 22 
Weekly Sponsor:  BELLA GROUP SERVICES 

Wednesday March 18       1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday March 20                 1730 start 
Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 

Saturday March 21             1320 start 

WHITWORTHS MARINE & JR MARINE SERVICES 
48th  R.K. ROBERTSON TROPHY SERIES   Race 6 
Separate Instructions 
Divisions –RKR Course     Annual P/S No 23 
Weekly Sponsor:   JR MARINE SERVICES 
Wednesday March 25        1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Friday March 27                1730 start 

Sponsor:  STEPHEN PEARSON ELECTRICAL 
(LAST FRIDAY TWILIGHT) 
Saturday March 28 
BUYABOAT Bay series Race 4 
Divisions – Bay course         Annual P/S No. 24 
Weekly Sponsor: BUYABOAT 
(FINAL RACE SUMMER SERIES) 

Apr-26 

Wednesday April 1         1400 RCV SCRATCH start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Wednesday April 8         1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Wednesday April 15       1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Wednesday April 22       1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Wednesday April 29       1400 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
(END OF WEDNESDAY SUMMER SERIES 2) 

May-26 
Wednesday May 6            1330  RCV SCRATCH start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
(START OF WEDNESDAY WINTER SERIES (17 Races) 
Wednesday May 13          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Saturday May 16               1730 Start 
ANNUAL AWARDS PRESENTATION NIGHT 
All Divisions 
Sunday May 17                  1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP  
(START OF SUNDAY WINTER SERIES (11 Races) 
Wednesday May 20          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Sunday May 24                  1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP 
Wednesday May 27          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Sunday May 31                    1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP 

Jun-26 
Wednesday June 3             1330 RCV SCRATCH start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

No Racing on June long weekend (Kings Birthday)  

Wednesday June 10          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Sunday June 14                  1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP 
Wednesday June 17          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Sunday June 21                  1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP 
Wednesday June 24          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Sunday June 28                  1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP 

Jul-26 
Wednesday July 1              1330 RCV SCRATCH start  
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Sunday July 5                    1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP 
Wednesday July 8            1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Sunday July 12                  1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP 
Wednesday July 15          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Sunday July 19                   1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP 
Wednesday July 22          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Sunday July 26                  1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP 
Wednesday July 29          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 

Aug - 26 
Sunday August 2              1100 Start 
Sponsor: ON POINT SHIPWRIGHT GROUP  
(END OF SUNDAY WINTER SERIES) 
Wednesday August 5             1330 RCV SCRATCH start Sponsor:  
EMPIRE MARINA 
Wednesday August 12          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Wednesday August 19          1330 Club HCAP Start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
Wednesday August 26     1330 Club HCAP start 
Sponsor:  EMPIRE MARINA 
(END OF WEDNESDAY WINTER SERIES) 


